
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, City of Tupelo, Public Works 

DATE December 19, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF FINAL CLOSEOUT CHANGE ORDER F1 APPROVAL 

HOLLY HILL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARPA BID 2024-022PW - 
KWK  

  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of the Final CloseOut Change Order F1 Holly Hill Drainage 

Improvements ARPA Bid No. 2024-022PW. 

 

Original Contract Price $284,457.50 

Contract Decreased Amount  ($46,792.00) 

Total Final Contract Price $237,665.50 

 

The contract period to complete the project increased by 30 days. 

 

 


