CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 12/19/24 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final)
CONTRACT FOR: HOLLY HILL AREA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO.: BID NO. 2024-022PW
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO
CONTRACTOR: TOWNES CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price | in Contract Price
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PLIJ:QIICZ QCN?Y
SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF COSTS / SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
To7ALS| $ 46,792.00 | $ -
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE| ($46,792.00)

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGES: This change order is necessary in order to provide the final adjustment to quantites that is required to complete
the project in accordance with the project requirements set forth in the Contract Documents. Adjustments were
necessary to various pay items based on field conditions and impacts of weather, etc.

Original Contract Price: $ 284,457.50
Previous Change Order(s) Amount: $ -
The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the Sum Of: Dollars $ (46,792.00)
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be: Dollarsm
The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged) 30 Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Accepted
(Owner) (Date)
Recommended .D"Lb-b»"{ 12/19/24
(Owner's Architect/Engineer) (Date)

Accepted /‘/"’“\/‘/r/d(”?/ /2'/}7 5/@
=" ~

(Contractor) (Date)’



CHANGE ORDER #F-1 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES)
HOLLY HILL AREA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NO. 2024-022PW
CONTRACTOR: TOWNES CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

r;‘g" DESCRIPTION (’;m UNIT | UNITPRICE C‘i_“g:rRA’zCT Z");'_[’f‘yl' FINAL TOTAL | C.O. F-1 TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 1.00 $ 20,000.00 $0.00
2 {CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 5984500 | BS00f 100 S 984500 0.0
3 _{REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREE EA 2 s2,00000 |%  400000] 200 |§ 400000 0.0
4 {REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING WOOD FENCE LE | 190 $iib0 S BW000] 190007 1S 2,230.00
5 {REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET EA 5 $50000 |5 2300001 500 fs 250000
6 {REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB INLET EA 1 sso000 | $ 500.001 .00 |8 - )
7__{REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX EA 1 s75000 |3 70001 L0 ¥ 730:00 00
8 {REMOVAL OF BRICK HEADWALL EA 1 $750.00 |® 00| 00 | - ($750.00)
9 {REMOVAL OF 15" RCP LF 20 s1500 |° 0000 20000 1§ 300.00 $0.%0 ’
10 {REMOVAL OF 18" RCP LF | 50 sis00 |° S I 000 00
11 {REMOVAL OF 24" CMP LF | 134 2000 |§  26000] 1400 |5 268000( 5000
12__{REMOVAL OF 24" RCP LF | 112 sa000. S 224000 11200 S 224000 e
13__{REMOVAL OF 36" CMP LF {112 §2000; S 228000] H200: ¥ 1224000 000
14 {REMOVAL OF 42" CMP LF 194 $20.00 $ 3,880.00 335.00 $ 6,700.00 $2,820.00
15 {REMOVAL OF 48" RCP LF | 230 sasi00; [ HTI000] 182000 [& 455000 (51;200590’
16 {CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL TON | 190 $s000 | 9S000( 1000 S 950000 .
17 {BORROW EXCAVATION cy | 115 s3oloo: S 340001 15.00: IS 450.00 £ S300000)
18 {EXCESS EXCAVATION oy | 10 sio000 |S  Looooo| 19500 |s 1950000 51850000
19 {18" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE LF 16 ss0.00 | $ ) I 75000 |- (G20.00)
20 {24" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE LF | 200 safon: S  1376000] 29000 |5 12,760.00 0.9,
21 36" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE LF 112 $68.00 $ 7,616.00 103.00 $ 7,004.00
22 142" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE LF 348 $80.00 $ 27,840.00 372.00 $ 29,760.00 .
23 {48" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE LF 230 $90.00 $ 20,700.00 182.00 s 16,380.00 (54,32600) :
24 _{18" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA | 1 s800.00 | ° 000 o )¢ S0 000
25 _{48" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA | 1 s250000 | 2S00 100 ]S 2500) 99
26__i4' X 3 REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET EA_{ 3 sasoogoe ] 12S0000] 300 [§ 1350000
27_{6' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET EA 4 sezo000. |5 2AS0000( 400 [§ 2480000 ey
28 {REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET EA 1 $5,00000 | 300000 000 ]S = (5500000
29 {CONCRETE, FLOWABLE FILL cy 42 $30000 |S 1260000 | 4000 |S 1200000  (5600.00)
30 {CONCRETE, CLASS B cy 5 $500.00 $ 2,500.00 21.00 $ 10,500.00 SS,OQ0.00
31 {CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES EA 6 $s0000 |®  *000.00f 000 }s - 200000
32 {SOLID SODDING sy 2890 $3.85 $ 11,126.50 | 2,890.00 | $ 11,126.50 ¥
33_{LANDSCAPING Ls 1 150000 |§ L0000 [ 000 s - Gs00i0
34 {TEMPORARY POWER POLE & ELECTRICAL SERVICE EA 3 sis0000 |$  4S0000f 000 s - S
35 | TEMPORARY POWER POLE SUPPORT EA 3 sio0000 |$  300000f 000 S - $3.000.00)
36 {TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER LS 1 ssis00i00: |§ 00000 100 | 550000 20
37 {EROSION CONTROL LS 1 200000 | % Z00000) 100 S 200000
38 _{CONTINGENCY (10%) Ls 1 $s0.00000 |%  000000) 000§ -

TOTALS $284,457.50 $237,665.50




